RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

Resolution No. 23-51

WHEREAS:	This nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and authority under said Act, and				
WHEREAS:	The Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe, and Tribal members, and				
WHEREAS:	the Natural Resources Committee of the Tribal Business Council approved the purchase by the Tribe the land described below, and				
WHEREAS:	it has been determined that it is in the best interest of the Tribe to acquire the land, and now				
THEREFORE:	BE IT RESOLVED that the Tribal Business Council hereby approves the purchase of the 126/237600 undivided interest from				
	Joyce Bearstail	Standish			
	of the Tribal B the Fort Bertho Affairs to prep title of the la	ideration of \$_ ue of that inter usiness Council, ld Agency, the A are all document nds to the United d Tribes of the	est, and ne its Secret rea Directo s and do al d States of	reby authorizes ary, the Superi r, and Commissi I things necess America in tru	the Chairman ntendent of oner of Indian ary to transfer ist for the
	Allot. No.		Description	1	<u>Acres</u>
	209A	SW ₂ , Sec. 11, T Exclusive of mi CERTIFIC	nerals.	. 90 W.,	160.00
Affiliated Rusiness Co were presen and held on Resolution members,	ersigned, as Secr Tribes of the Fo Duncil is compose at at a dithe dithe downward dopted was duly adopted members e said Resolutio	rt Berthold Rese d of 11 members meeting the ay of the at such meeting opposed,	rvation, he of whom / ereof, duly by the Aff absto	reby certify the constitution c	at the Tribal cuting a quorum d, convened the foregoing passed,
Chairman (v	oting) (nob voti	∍g).	γ /		
Dated this_	9 day of	BRUARY	, 19 <i>8</i>		
ATTEST				\sim 1	
Oluzo.	Lower And		96	Le Men	36_
Chairman, T	Fybal Business C	ouncil	Secret	ary, Tribal Bus	iness Council